Product Brochure for INTC-Q 11/97
DIP_8191.DOC
Intelligent Network Termination Controller PEB/PEF 8191
The Intelligent Network Termination Controller (INTC-Q) is a one-chip NT for
the ISDN. The INTC-Q is used for Intelligent NTs, NT1s and  U- or S-terminals
as well as terminal adaptors (TA). The INTC-Q provides the 2B1Q-U-interface
together with th S/T-interface.
1. Potential application

• Low power CMOS technology with power-down mode
 3. Packaging
 Type  Ordering Code  Package
 PEF 8191 F  Q67103-H6739 / H1041  T-QFP-64
 4. Product status
 Product  Step  Status  Changes
 PEB/PEF 8191 F/H  V1.1  ES available, Prod. 10/97
 5. Diagram
Product Brochure for INTC-Q 11/97
DIP_8191.DOC
 6. Documentation (Please contact our sales office for details)
 Date of issue/version Type of material
 Data Sheet 11/97 Copy
           11/97
 7. Development and support tools
 Availability Ordering number
 SIPB 8191-8P available on request
 SIPB 8191-16P 1Q98
 SIPB 8191-CS available on request
 SIPB 8191-SS 1Q98
 SIPB 8191-SR 1Q98
 SIPB 8191-PB 1Q98
 SIPB 8191-RB 1Q98
 8. Applications
• Intelligent NT with SICOFI2-TE
POTSPOTS
U-transceiverS-transceiver